SOftwa re D eve lo per Im pa Ct Roa d Mma p This roadmap has been developed to capture known impacts to software developers across participating government organisations. The roadmap will

Designed by Services Australia - updated March 2025 provide visibility and transparency of planned activities, enabling cross government collaboration and strategic planning with industry.
Schedule conditional and subject to change

Services Australia
DoHAC

ADHA

DVA

Cross Agency

Apr May June July Aug  Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug  Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar

m n [ n n n In n
‘ Schedule Confirmed ‘ MBS & DVA — Schedule Updates

| |
| PBS — Monthly Schedule Updates

| Schedule TBC

PBS 8CPA — ACSS Fee Payments
and PU Move Project

Milestone

see Page 2 Aged Care — RAD/RAC
fora

complete Aged Care — Support at
list Home Project

Aged Care — new Aged
Care Act Project

Medicare — Held
Payments

AIR - Retirement of Outdated Versions of AIR APIs >

AIR - Reference Data API T

MyMedicare Software
Vendor Integration

PBS - Digital Authorities Project

PBS Data Distribution
Project

Health Future State and Authentication Transition (full transition to be completed by September 2028)
[ ] [] X
Aged Care Gateway — Business to Government (B2G) Developer Portal

Transitional eNRMC

MBS Changes to Chronic
Disease Management
Arrangements

HI Service — Conformance profile consultation

Electronic Prescribing Conformance Profile v3.0.1 >

Electronic Prescribing
Conformance Profile v2.3

ADHA Aged Care (Industry Offer)

—=
My Health Record Connecting Systems Security Conformance Profile

Modernisation of the
Electronic Prescribing
Conformance Framework

B B B
Allied Health Clinical Information System Connections to My Health Record (Industry Offer)

HealthConnect



https://www.health.gov.au/resources/collections/enrmc-transitional-arrangements-collection
https://www.health.gov.au/our-work/upcoming-changes-to-mbs-chronic-disease-management-arrangements
https://www.health.gov.au/our-work/upcoming-changes-to-mbs-chronic-disease-management-arrangements
https://www.health.gov.au/our-work/upcoming-changes-to-mbs-chronic-disease-management-arrangements
https://data.pbs.gov.au/data-distribution/data-distribution.html
https://data.pbs.gov.au/data-distribution/data-distribution.html
https://www.health.gov.au/our-work/b2g

I

oTtware Ueveloper Impact Roadmap

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

DER
implementation

2025-07-01
2025-11-01
2026-01-01
2026-03-01
2026-07-01
2026-11-01
2025-07-01
2026-01-01
2026-07-01
2025-05

2025-07-01

2026-06

2025-06-29
2025-06-30
2025-06
2026-02

2026-2027

2025-06

2025-10

2025-07-01

2025-10-24

2026-02-01

2026-09-01
2028-09-01

Change Event

MBS & DVA schedule changes occur 3 times per year in March, July and November, with
only EMSN changes occurring on 1 January each year

« Community Nursing annual fee indexation occurs on 1 January each year
+ DVA medical and allied health services fee schedule indexation, occurring in July
each year

Commence HI, MHR & EP integration activities
Production commences

Product delivery, including conformance to HI, MHR and EP and viewing and uploading
capability to MHR

Sunsetting of legacy Electronic Prescribing Conformance Profile v2.3 (last date of use)
Electronic Prescribing Conformance Profile v2.3 retired

Publish HealthConnect Architecture & Roadmap

Limited Production Release of the HealthConnect Provider Directory to NT & QLD
June 2026 - June 2027 national roll out

B2G, New Aged Care Act, Provider Management, Registered Nurses and Authentication
Beta APIs will move into Production. To further prepare developers for the new Aged
Care Act, B2G will release a Quality Indicators Beta API outlining specifications required
to remain compliant.

Quality Indicators Beta API to be released into production, to reflect changes under the
new Aged Care Act

This project will deliver a new return message in Medicare Online for paid patient claims
to support Medicare customers who are yet to register their bank accounts with
Medicare. The message will alert practice staff to prompt their patient to contact
Medicare in relation to the payment of Medicare benefits for that claim.

AIR API retirement:

» AIR Record Encounter v1.3.0

« AIR Update Encounter v1.2.0

» AIR Individual Immunisation History Details v1.2.0

« From 1 February 2026, the AIR Vaccine Code Formats User Guide will be removed
from the Health Systems Developer Portal (the Portal).We encourage AIR software
developers utilise AIR Reference Data API to access all vaccine details on or after 1
February 2026.

End of life for NASH PKI which will transition to a future state model for Health.

Consultation and planning is currently underway to develop a future state authentication

solution.

- Software developers will have 12 months to upgrade from September 2026

« Transition must be completed by September 2028. NASH will cease and there is no
extension.

MBS & DVA Schedule changes

DVA Schedule changes

Allied Health Clinical Information System
Connections to My Health Record (Industry
Offer)

Electronic Prescribing Conformance Profile

HealthConnect

New Aged Care Act

24/7 registered nurse responsibility |
Australian Government Department of
Health and Aged Care

Quality Indicators Program

Medicare Held payments

Retirement of old versions of AIR APIs —
this is an initiative to retire outdated AIR
webservices currently available in
production

AIR Reference Data API

Transition to future state authentication for
Health.

Who will it
impact?

Medicare Online &
Private Health
Insurance
developers

Medicare Online &
Private Health
Insurance
developers

Allied Health CIS
vendors

Electronic
prescribing
developers

Aged Care
developers

All health
professionals
using Medicare
online to submit
Medicare patient
claims.

AIR developers

AIR developers

All developers

Front Door Contact

developerliaison@servicesaustralia.gov.au

developerliaison@servicesaustralia.gov.au

help@digitalhealth.gov.au

help@digitalhealth.gov.au

help@digitalhealth.gov.au

support-developerportal@health.gov.au

developerliaison@servicesaustralia.gov.au

developerliaison@servicesaustralia.gov.au

dh.interfaces@health.gov.au


https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.health.gov.au%2Four-work%2Faged-care-act%2Fabout&data=05%7C02%7CIDMO%40servicesaustralia.gov.au%7C952dbb7a142f4b1cffd508dd6feb7015%7C627250e63e294861a084aad68ccfcccc%7C0%7C0%7C638789779195491690%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=cWhjIhOchPeXxlnoFjnSBhfS1kfiD7U8%2FUjNwwjqGww%3D&reserved=0
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.health.gov.au%2Four-work%2Fcare-minutes-registered-nurses-aged-care%2F24-7-rns&data=05%7C02%7CIDMO%40servicesaustralia.gov.au%7C952dbb7a142f4b1cffd508dd6feb7015%7C627250e63e294861a084aad68ccfcccc%7C0%7C0%7C638789779195503605%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=q1OX3hbHE8YJj6MdH6Yx91AxuafuLJW25j2xHeepgpc%3D&reserved=0
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.health.gov.au%2Four-work%2Fcare-minutes-registered-nurses-aged-care%2F24-7-rns&data=05%7C02%7CIDMO%40servicesaustralia.gov.au%7C952dbb7a142f4b1cffd508dd6feb7015%7C627250e63e294861a084aad68ccfcccc%7C0%7C0%7C638789779195503605%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=q1OX3hbHE8YJj6MdH6Yx91AxuafuLJW25j2xHeepgpc%3D&reserved=0
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.health.gov.au%2Four-work%2Fcare-minutes-registered-nurses-aged-care%2F24-7-rns&data=05%7C02%7CIDMO%40servicesaustralia.gov.au%7C952dbb7a142f4b1cffd508dd6feb7015%7C627250e63e294861a084aad68ccfcccc%7C0%7C0%7C638789779195503605%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=q1OX3hbHE8YJj6MdH6Yx91AxuafuLJW25j2xHeepgpc%3D&reserved=0
https://aus01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.health.gov.au%2Four-work%2Fqi-program%2Fhow-the-program-works&data=05%7C02%7CIDMO%40servicesaustralia.gov.au%7C952dbb7a142f4b1cffd508dd6feb7015%7C627250e63e294861a084aad68ccfcccc%7C0%7C0%7C638789779195513683%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=UHr6yD%2F0B%2FBPmmk%2BCoUlUKf4z7cE%2F%2FDNiLduXwGaEfo%3D&reserved=0

	Slide 1
	Slide 2

