Software Developer Impact Roadmap Designed by Services Australia - updated March 2025 Schedule conditional and subject to change

This roadmap has been developed to capture known impacts to software developers across participating government organisations. The roadmap will provide visibility and transparency of planned activities, enabling cross government collaboration and strategic planning with industry.



Schedule conditional and subject to change																								
Services Australia DoHAC ADHA	2025									2026								2027						
DVA	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	June	July	Aug	Sept	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar
Cross Agency Schedule Confirmed Schedule TBC Ongoing Milestone see Page 2 for a complete list	MBS &	DVA – Sc	hedule U	pdates				•				•				•				•		l I m		
	PBS – Monthly Schedule Updates																							
	PBS 8CPA	– ACSS Fee Pa ove Project																						/
		are – RAD)/RAC																					
	Aged Care – Support at Home Project																							
	Aged C	Care – ne ct Project																						
		re – Held																						
	AIR - Re	etirement	of Outda	ited Versi	ons of AIR	APIs		>																
	AIR - R	eference	Data API					1		· ·														
		licare Softv Integration									_													
	PBS - D	igital Aut	horities P	roject																				
	<u>PBS Dat</u> <u>Project</u>	a Distribut	<u>ion</u>																					
	Health Future State and Authentication Transition (full transition to be completed by September 2028)																							
	Aged Care Gateway – Business to Government (B2G) Developer Portal																							
	Transitional eNRMC																							
	<u>Disease</u>	BS Changes to Chronic sease Management rangements																						
	HI Service – Conformance profile consultation																							
	Electronic Prescribing Conformance Profile v3.0.1																							
		nic Prescrik nance Prof																						
	ADHA Aged Care (Industry Offer)																							
	My Health Record Connecting Systems Security Conformance Profile																							
	Modern Electror	nisation of t nic Prescrik nance Fran	the ping																					
	Allied Health Clinical Information System Connections to My Health Record (Industry Offer)																							
				Health	Connect																			

Software Developer Impact Roadmap Milestone summary list/Event summary list

Updated March 2025 Schedule conditional and subject to change



New to roadmap	Date of implementation	Change Event	Initiative	Who will it impact?	Front Door Contact
No	2025-07-01 2025-11-01 2026-01-01 2026-03-01 2026-07-01 2026-11-01	MBS & DVA schedule changes occur 3 times per year in March, July and November, with only EMSN changes occurring on 1 January each year	MBS & DVA Schedule changes	Medicare Online & Private Health Insurance developers	developerliaison@servicesaustralia.gov.au
No	2025-07-01 2026-01-01 2026-07-01	 Community Nursing annual fee indexation occurs on 1 January each year DVA medical and allied health services fee schedule indexation, occurring in July each year 	DVA Schedule changes	Medicare Online & Private Health Insurance developers	developerliaison@servicesaustralia.gov.au
Yes	2025-05 2025-07-01 2026-06	Commence HI, MHR & EP integration activities Production commences Product delivery, including conformance to HI, MHR and EP and viewing and uploading capability to MHR	Allied Health Clinical Information System Connections to My Health Record (Industry Offer)	Allied Health CIS vendors	help@digitalhealth.gov.au
No	2025-06-29 2025-06-30	Sunsetting of legacy Electronic Prescribing Conformance Profile v2.3 (last date of use) Electronic Prescribing Conformance Profile v2.3 retired	Electronic Prescribing Conformance Profile	Electronic prescribing developers	help@digitalhealth.gov.au
Yes	2025-06 2026-02 2026-2027	Publish HealthConnect Architecture & Roadmap Limited Production Release of the HealthConnect Provider Directory to NT & QLD June 2026 - June 2027 national roll out	HealthConnect		help@digitalhealth.gov.au
Yes	2025-06 2025-10	B2G, New Aged Care Act, Provider Management, Registered Nurses and Authentication Beta APIs will move into Production. To further prepare developers for the new Aged Care Act, B2G will release a Quality Indicators Beta API outlining specifications required to remain compliant.Quality Indicators Beta API to be released into production, to reflect changes under the new Aged Care Act	New Aged Care Act 24/7 registered nurse responsibility J Australian Government Department of Health and Aged Care Quality Indicators Program	Aged Care developers	support-developerportal@health.gov.au
Yes	2025-07-01	This project will deliver a new return message in Medicare Online for paid patient claims to support Medicare customers who are yet to register their bank accounts with Medicare. The message will alert practice staff to prompt their patient to contact Medicare in relation to the payment of Medicare benefits for that claim.	Medicare Held payments	All health professionals using Medicare online to submit Medicare patient claims.	
No	2025-10-24	 AIR API retirement: AIR Record Encounter v1.3.0 AIR Update Encounter v1.2.0 AIR Individual Immunisation History Details v1.2.0 	Retirement of old versions of AIR APIs – this is an initiative to retire outdated AIR webservices currently available in production	AIR developers	developerliaison@servicesaustralia.gov.au
Yes	2026-02-01	• From 1 February 2026, the AIR Vaccine Code Formats User Guide will be removed from the Health Systems Developer Portal (the Portal).We encourage AIR software developers utilise AIR Reference Data API to access all vaccine details on or after 1 February 2026.	AIR Reference Data API	AIR developers	developerliaison@servicesaustralia.gov.au
No	2026-09-01 2028-09-01	 End of life for NASH PKI which will transition to a future state model for Health. Consultation and planning is currently underway to develop a future state authentication solution. Software developers will have 12 months to upgrade from September 2026 Transition must be completed by September 2028. NASH will cease and there is no extension. 	Transition to future state authentication for Health.	All developers	dh.interfaces@health.gov.au